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CASREF,JURY,MEDIATION,PATENT/TRADEMARK,PROTECTIVE-ORDER

U.S. District Court [LIVE]
Eastern District of TEXAS (Marshall)

CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 2:13­cv­01059­JRG­RSP

Solocron Media, LLC v. Verizon Communications Inc. et al
Assigned to: Judge Rodney Gilstrap
Referred to: Magistrate Judge Roy S. Payne
Cause: 35:271 Patent Infringement

Date Filed: 12/06/2013
Jury Demand: Both
Nature of Suit: 830 Patent
Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Mediator
Edward A Infante represented by Edward A Infante 

2 Embarcadero Center Ste 1100 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
415­982­5267 
Fax: 415­982­5287 
Email: einfante@jamsadr.com 
PRO SE

Technical Advisor
David Keyzer 
5170 Golden Foothill Parkway 
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 
916-243-5259

represented by David Michael Keyzer 
Law Office of David Keyzer, PC 
5170 Golden Foothill Parkway 
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 
916­243­5259 
Fax: 916­404­0436 
Email: david@keyzerlaw.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff
Solocron Media, LLC represented by William P Nelson 

Tensegrity Law Group, LLP 
555 Twin Dolphin Drive 
Suite 650 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
650­802­6000 
Fax: 650­802­6001 
Email:
william.nelson@tensegritylawgroup.com 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
PRO HAC VICE 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Annaka Begley Nava 
Tensegrity Law Group, LLP 
555 Twin Dolphin Drive 
Suite 360 
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Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
650­802­6025 
Fax: 650­802­6001 
Email:
annaka.nava@tensegritylawgroup.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Matthew Douglas Powers 
Tensegrity Law Group, LLP 
555 Twin Dolphin Drive 
Suite 360 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
650­802­6000 
Fax: 650­802­6001 
Email:
matthew.powers@tensegritylawgroup.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Natasha Marusja Saputo 
Tensegrity Law Group, LLP 
555 Twin Dolphin Drive 
Suite 360 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
650­802­6060 
Fax: 650­802­6001 
Email:
natasha.saputo@tensegritylawgroup.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Paul T Ehrlich 
Tensegrity Law Group, LLP 
555 Twin Dolphin Drive 
Suite 360 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
650/802­6000 
Fax: 650/802­6001 
Email:
paul.ehrlich@tensegritylawgroup.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert Lewis Gerrity 
Tensegrity Law Group, LLP 
555 Twin Dolphin Drive 
Suite 360 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
650/802­6000 
Fax: 650/802­6001 
Email:
robert.gerrity@tensegritylawgroup.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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Roger Brian Craft 
Findlay Craft PC 
102 N College Avenue 
Suite 900 
Tyler, TX 75702 
903/534­1100 
Fax: 903/534­1137 
Email: bcraft@findlaycraft.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Sam Kim 
Tensegrity Law Group, LLP 
555 Twin Dolphin Drive 
Suite 650 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
650­802­6000 
Fax: 650­802­6001 
Email: sam.kim@tensegritylawgroup.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Steven Scott Cherensky 
Tensegrity Law Group, LLP 
555 Twin Dolphin Drive 
Suite 360 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
650/802­6000 
Fax: 650/802­6001 
Email:
steven.cherensky@tensegritylawgroup.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Eric Hugh Findlay 
Findlay Craft PC 
102 N College Avenue 
Suite 900 
Tyler, TX 75702 
903/534­1100 
Fax: 903/534­1137 
Email: efindlay@findlaycraft.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.
Defendant
Verizon Communications Inc. represented by Allen Franklin Gardner 

Potter Minton, a Professional Corporation 
110 N College Avenue 
Suite 500 
Tyler, TX 75702 
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903/597­8311 
Fax: 903­593­0846 
Email: allengardner@potterminton.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Brian H Pandya 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202/719­7457 
Fax: 202/719­7049 
Email: bpandya@wileyrein.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Floyd Brantley Chapman 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202­719­7000 
Fax: 202­719­7049 
Email: fchapman@wileyrein.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Karin Hessler 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202/719­7590 
Fax: 202/719­7049 
Email: khessler@wileyrein.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Kevin Paul Anderson 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
202/719­3586 
Fax: 202/719­7049 
Email: kanderson@wileyrein.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Michael E Jones 
Potter Minton, a Professional Corporation 
110 N College Avenue 
Suite 500 
Tyler, TX 75702 
903­597­8311 
Fax: 903­593­0846 
Email: mikejones@potterminton.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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Defendant
Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon
Wireless

represented by Allen Franklin Gardner 
(See above for address) 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Brian H Pandya 
(See above for address) 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Floyd Brantley Chapman 
(See above for address) 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Karin Hessler 
(See above for address) 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Kevin Paul Anderson 
(See above for address) 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Michael E Jones 
(See above for address) 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant
AT&T Inc. 
TERMINATED: 03/12/2014

represented by Theodore Stevenson , III 
McKool Smith PC ­ Dallas 
300 Crescent Court 
Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75219 
214/978­4974 
Fax: 12149784044 
Email: tstevenson@mckoolsmith.com 
TERMINATED: 03/12/2014 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Nicholas M Mathews 
McKool Smith PC ­ Dallas 
300 Crescent Court 
Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 
214­978­4914 
Fax: 214­978­4044 
Email: nmathews@mckoolsmith.com 
TERMINATED: 03/12/2014 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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